Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

SZ 2426.500
Dust guard trim

State: 12.01.2026 (Source: rittal.com/bg-bg)

PRI ) T Vo) >

FRIEDHELM L OH GROUP



https://www.rittal.com/bg-bg
https://www.rittal.com/bg-bg
https://www.rittal.com/bg-bg

SZ 2426.500 - Dust guard trim

To protect against deposits on the upper edge of the door and between the enclosure and the

door/lid.

Features

Model No.

Product description

Material

Colour

Supply includes
Dimensions

To fit

Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM 9

ETIM 8

ECLASS 8.0

© Rittal 2026

SZ 2426.500

To protect against deposits on the upper edge of the door and
between the enclosure and the door/cover. Cut the dust guard trim
to length according to the enclosure width. Drill the enclosure and fit
the dust guard trim using the adhesive strips and screws.

Plastic, resistant to UV
Similar to RAL 7024
Assembly parts
Length: 1,200 mm

Enclosure type: AX
KX
AE
KL
EB
BG

1 pc(s).

0.6

0.7

39269097
4028177319318
EC002625
EC002625

27189234



