

**Rittal – The System.**

Faster – better – everywhere.



**SZ 2426.500**

**Dust guard trim**

State: 02.02.2026 (Source: [rittal.com/bg-bg](http://rittal.com/bg-bg))

ENCLOSURES

POWER DISTRIBUTION

CLIMATE CONTROL

IT INFRASTRUCTURE

SOFTWARE & SERVICES

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP



# SZ 2426.500 - Dust guard trim

To protect against deposits on the upper edge of the door and between the enclosure and the door/lid.

## Features

Model No.	SZ 2426.500
Product description	To protect against deposits on the upper edge of the door and between the enclosure and the door/cover. Cut the dust guard trim to length according to the enclosure width. Drill the enclosure and fit the dust guard trim using the adhesive strips and screws.
Material	Plastic, resistant to UV
Colour	Similar to RAL 7024
Supply includes	Assembly parts
Dimensions	Length: 1,200 mm
To fit	Enclosure type: AX KX AE KL EB BG
Packs of	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.6
Gross weight	0.7
Customs tariff number	39269097
EAN	4028177319318
ETIM 9	EC002625
ETIM 8	EC002625
ECLASS 8.0	27189234